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min m m
km/h km/h km/h km/h km km km km

2016/9/12PM 117 18.2 25.8 81.5 28.6 77.0 - 16.9 18.4 18.2 19.3 55.8 

2016/9/16PM 138 15.2 29.0 83.1 26.8 70.3 - 6.9 19.8 23.6 18.4 61.8 

2016/10/11PM 119 22.1 27.2 77.4 31.6 45.3 20.3 19.2 23.3 20.2 62.7 

2016/9/27PM 139 19.9 29.6 78.2 30.3 84.9 - 6.2 23.4 25.7 21.0 70.0 

2016/9/21PM 123 17.1 23.4 81.1 26.8 74.0 - 10.7 17.0 19.4 18.7 55.1 
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֓ WLTC ὑ ǵ їɅɶȽǲȏȒ

WLTC RPA (v apos)_[95]

ü WLTP 5

üWLTC β RPA (v

apos)_[95] RPA 95 60km/h

ü 60km/h

WLTC

βWLTC 1500 RDE

RPA (v apos)_[95]

60km/h 216 11 94.9 1 99.5

60km/h 216 17 92.1 5 97.7
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1 NOx 
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֓ Ẇ ↓ ̏ǲǫǋǭ

- 10

- 9.1 - 10 0.01 0.01 3 3.9 2.27 15 15.9 3.05 28 28.9 2.65 9.93

- 8.1 - 9 0.01 0.02 4 4.9 2.65 16 16.9 3.15 29 29.9 2.13 7.27

- 7.1 - 8 0.03 0.05 5 5.9 2.89 17 17.9 3.22 30 30.9 1.69 5.15

- 6.1 - 7 0.05 0.10 6 6.9 3.13 18 18.9 3.42 31 31.9 1.29 3.46

- 5.1 - 6 0.09 0.19 7 7.9 3.28 19 19.9 3.71 32 32.9 0.94 2.17

- 4.1 - 5 0.13 0.32 8 8.9 3.24 20 20.9 4.12 33 33.9 0.61 1.23

- 3.1 - 4 0.21 0.53 9 9.9 3.12 21 21.9 4.33 34 34.9 0.34 0.62

- 2.1 - 3 0.34 0.87 10 10.9 3.07 22 22.9 4.31 35 35.9 0.19 0.29

- 1.1 - 2 0.49 1.36 11 11.9 2.84 23 23.9 4.20 36 36.9 0.08 0.10

- 0.1 - 1 0.79 2.15 12 12.9 2.82 24 24.9 4.06 37 37.9 0.02 0.03

0 0.9 1.25 3.40 13 13.9 2.81 25 25.9 3.87 38 38.9 0.00 0.00

1 1.9 1.60 5.00 14 14.9 2.89 26 26.9 3.57 39 39.9 0.00 0.00

2 2.9 1.92 6.92 27 27.9 3.14 40 40.9 0.00 0.00

22
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֓ Ẇ ↓ ̏ǲǫǋǭ Ẏ ⁸

- 10

- 9.1 - 10 0.00 0.00 3 3.9 2.15 15 15.9 3.07 28 28.9 2.80 10.55

- 8.1 - 9 0.00 0.00 4 4.9 2.72 16 16.9 3.13 29 29.9 2.36 7.75

- 7.1 - 8 0.00 0.00 5 5.9 3.04 17 17.9 3.23 30 30.9 1.79 5.40

- 6.1 - 7 0.00 0.00 6 6.9 3.50 18 18.9 3.34 31 31.9 1.27 3.60

- 5.1 - 6 0.00 0.00 7 7.9 3.65 19 19.9 3.59 32 32.9 0.97 2.33

- 4.1 - 5 0.01 0.01 8 8.9 3.61 20 20.9 3.97 33 33.9 0.63 1.36

- 3.1 - 4 0.03 0.04 9 9.9 3.37 21 21.9 4.34 34 34.9 0.38 0.73

- 2.1 - 3 0.10 0.14 10 10.9 3.19 22 22.9 4.37 35 35.9 0.24 0.35

- 1.1 - 2 0.15 0.30 11 11.9 2.87 23 23.9 4.21 36 36.9 0.09 0.11

- 0.1 - 1 0.35 0.64 12 12.9 2.85 24 24.9 4.05 37 37.9 0.02 0.02

0 0.9 0.71 1.36 13 13.9 2.83 25 25.9 4.05 38 38.9 0.00 0.00

1 1.9 1.15 2.51 14 14.9 2.95 26 26.9 3.79 39 39.9 0.00 0.00

2 2.9 1.64 4.15 27 27.9 3.43 40 40.9 0.00 0.00

23
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